Meghalaya Infrastructure Development Finance Corporation Ltd. (MIDFC)

Shillong, Meghalaya (India)

No.MIDFC/EIA/2021/51/999

ADDENDUM No. 1

Date 27-Jan-2021

Request for Proposal (RFP) For Selection of consultant for EIA Study and Obtaining Environment Clearances for Proposed Shillong Peak
Ropeway Project, Shillong Meghalaya

Tender Notice No. MIDFC/EIA/2021/51/951

The following provisions of RFP Documents for the project are hereby replaced as follows:

SL.	RFP Reference	Present RFP Clause	Amendments/ clarification in RFP
No.			
1	Last date and time	27-Jan-2021, from 13:00 hrs. to 15:00 hrs IST only at	10-Feb-2021, from 13:00 hrs. to 15:00 hrs IST only at
	for submission of	following	following
	Technical bids (Bid	email ID: midfcmegh@gmail.com;	email ID: midfcmegh@gmail.com;
	Due Date)		
	through email		
2	Last date and time	27-Jan-2021,by, 15:00 hrs IST at the Chief Operations	10-Feb-2021, by, 15:00 hrs IST at the Chief Operations
	for submission of	Officer (C.O.O) Meghalaya Infrastructure Development	Officer (C.O.O) Meghalaya Infrastructure Development
	bids (Technical &	Finance Corporation Ltd. (MIDFC) House No. L/A-56,	Finance Corporation Ltd. (MIDFC) House No. L/A-56,
	Financial both)	Lower Nongrim Hills, Shillong East Khasi Hills Meghalaya-	Lower Nongrim Hills, Shillong East Khasi Hills Meghalaya-
	(Bid Due Date) in	793003.	793003.
	Hard copy	Or	Or
		Shri Rajeev Arora, Director, Meghalaya Infrastructure	Shri Rajeev Arora, Director, Meghalaya Infrastructure
		Development Finance Corporation Ltd. (MIDFC)	Development Finance Corporation Ltd. (MIDFC)
		Meghalaya House, No.9, Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Road, New	Meghalaya House, No.9, Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Road, New
		Delhi-110011 (India) by 15:00 hours on 27-Janaury-2021.	Delhi-110011 (India) by 15:00 hours on 10-Feb-2021.

-Sd-Chief Operations Officer (C.O.O)

House No. L/A-56, Lower Nongrim Hills, Shillong East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya-793003